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No. QAD/2025-IIUI-4762            February 25, 2025 
NOTIFICATION 

This is notified for the information of all concerned that the competent authority has been pleased to 
approve the following as Program Team (PT) members for the conduct of Program Review for Effectiveness 
and Enhancement (PREE) in all academic programs of the university. 

 
Sr. No Department Name & Designation Email 

1. FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 

1.  

Media & 
Communication 

Studies 

Dr. Aniqa Ali, 
Lecturer (DMCS) / Convener 

Aniqa.naseer@iiu.edu.pk 

2.  
Dr. Qurrat ul Ann Malik, 
Chairperson (DMCS) / Member 

qurratulann@iiu.edu.pk 

3.  
Dr. Ayesha Sadaf,  
Incharge (DMCS) / Member 

ayesha.sadaf@iiu.edu.pk 

4.  
Dr. Rooh ul Amin Khan, 
Assistant Professor (DMCS) / Member 

rooh ul roohul.amin@iiu.edu.pk 

5.  
Dr. M. Junaid Ghouri,  
Lecturer (DMCS) / Member 

muhammad.junaid@iiu.edu.pk 

6.  

Sociology 

Dr. Neelam Farid, 
Assistant Professor, Convener 

neelam.farid@iiu.edu.pk 

7.  
Dr. Saeed Akbar, 
Lecturer/ Member 

saeed.akbar@iiu.edu.pk 

8.  
Dr. Saira Batool,  
Lecturer/ Member 

saira.batool@iiu.edu.pk 

9.  
History & Pakistan 

Studies 

Dr. Syed Akmal Hussain Shah, 
Assistant Professor/ Convener 

Akmal.hussain@iiu.edu.pk 

10.  
Dr. Tehmeena Noreen, 
Lecturer/ Member 

Tehmeena.noreen@iiu.edu.pk 

11.  
Politics & 

International Relations 

Dr. Asma Rashid,  
Lecturer, Convener 

Asma.rashid@iiu.edu.pk 

12.  
Dr. Inamullah Jan, 
Lecturer/ Member 

Inamullah.jan@iiu.edu.pk 

13.  

Psychology 

Dr. Nazia Iqbal, 
Assistant Professor/ Convener 

Nazia.iqbal@iiu.edu.pk 

14.  
Dr. Mazhar Iqbal Bhatti, 
Assistant Professor/ Member 

Mazhar.iqbla@iiu.edu.pk 

15.  
Dr. Kehkashan Arouj, 
Assistant Professor/ Member 

Kehkashan.arouj@iiu.edu.pk 

16.  
Dr. Rabia Mushtaq, 
Assistant Professor/ Member 

Rabia.mushtaq@iiu.edu.pk 

17.  
Dr. Amna Hassan, 
Lecturer/ Member 

Amna.hassan@iiu.edu.pk 

18.  
Islamic Arts and 

Architecture Studies 

Mr. Syed Zeeshan Haider,  
Lecturer 

zeeshan.haider@iiu.edu.pk 

19.  
Ms Atia Abrar,  
TRA 

attia.abrar@iiu.edu.pk, 

2. FACULTY OF EDUCATION 

20.  
Educational 

Leadership & 
Management 

Dr. Munazza Mahmood, 
Assistant Professor / Focal Person 

munaaza.Mahmood@iiu.edu.pk 

21.  
Dr. Asad Abbas Rizvi, 
Assistant Professor/ Member 

drasad.rizvi@iiu.edu.pk 

22.  
Ms. Rabia Mumtaz, 
TRA/ Member 

rabia.mumtaz@iiu.edu.pk 

23.  Teacher Education Dr. Zarina Akhtar,  zarina.akhtar@iiu.edu.pk 
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 Assistant Professor 

24.  
Dr. Muhammad Zafar Iqbal, 
Assistant Professor 

m.zafar@iiu.edu.pk 

25.  
Dr. Alina Raza,  
TRA 

alina.raza@iiu.edu.pk 

26.  
Dr. Humaira Akram,  
Assistant Professor 

humera.imran@iiu.edu.pk 

3. FACULTY OF SCIENCES 

27.  

Environmental Science 

Dr. Zafeer Saqib, 
Associate Professor 

zafeer@iiu.edu.pk 

28.  
Dr. Sajida Naeem Khan, 
Lecturer  

sajida.naeem@iiu.edu.pk 

29.  
Dr. Bushra Ghaffar,             
Lecturer  

bushra.ghaffar@iiu.edu.pk 

30.  
Mr. Jamal ud din,                
Lecturer  

jamal.ahmed@iiu.edu.pk 

31.  
Ms. Shamim Akhter,          
Assistant Director 

shamim.akhter@iiu.edu.pk 

32.  

Biological Sciences 

Dr. Asif Mir, 
Professor/Convener 

asif.mir@iiu.edu.pk 

33.  
Dr. Bashir Ahmad, 
Associate Professor 

bashir.ahmad@iiu.edu.pk 

34.  
Dr. Bushra Uzair, 
Associate Professor 

bushra.uzair@iiu.edu.pk 

35.  
Dr. Shaheen Shahzad, 
Assistant Professor 

drshaheen@iiu.edu.pk 

36.  
Dr. Sarah Gul, 
Associate Professor 

sarah.gul@iiu.edu.pk 

37.  
Dr. Syed Ali Imran Bokhari, 
Assistant Professor 

ali.imran@iiu.edu.pk 

38.  
Dr. Bushra Kayani,  
Lecturer 

bushra.hafeez@iiu.edu.pk 

39.  

Mathematics & 
Statistics 

Prof. Dr. Ahmad Zeeshan, 
Professor 

ahmad.zeeshan@iiu.edu.pk 

40.  
Dr. Maliha Rashid, 
Assistant Professor 

maliha.rashid@iiu.edu.pk 

41.  
Dr. Ehtasham ul Haq 
Lecturer 

ehtasham.malik@iiu.edu.pk 

42.  
Dr. Farah Rasheed 
Lecturer 

farah.rasheed@iiu.edu.pk 

43.  Physics 
Dr. Syed Salman Hussain, 
Associate Professor 

salman.hussain@iiu.edu.pk 

44.  
Centre for 

Interdisciplinary 
Research in Basic 

Science (SA-CIRBS) 

Dr. Ikram Ullah, 
Associate Professor/Chairman 

Ikram.ullah@iiu.edu.pk 

45.  
Dr. Rukhsanda Aziz, 
Associate Professor 

Rukhsanda.aziz@iiu.edu.pk 

46.  
Dr. Maliha Asma, 
Assistant Professor 

Maliha.asma@iiu.edu.pk 

4. INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC ECONOMICS 

47.  

School of Economics 

Dr. Arshad Ali Bhatti,  
Assistant Professor/ Chairperson 

arshad_bhatti@iiu.edu.pk 

48.  
Dr. Waqqas Qayyym, 
Assistant Professor 

waqas.qayyum@iiu.edu.pk 

49.  Dr. Salma Bibi,  salma.bibi@iiu.edu.pk 
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Lecturer 

50.  

Economics & Finance 

Dr. Jawad Ahmed Azeez, 
Lecturer/ Chairperson 

jawadahmad@iiu.edu.pk 

51.  
Dr. Abida Yousaf, 
Lecturer/ Incharge 

abida.yousaf@iiu.edu.pk 

52.  
Dr. Rashid Rauf, 
Lecturer 

rashid.rauf@iiu.edu.pk 

53.  

Islamic Banking & 
Finance 

Dr. Muhammad Abubakar Siddique, 
Lecturer/ Chairperson 

muhammad.abubakar@iiu.edu.pk 

54.  
Dr. Usama Tahir, 
Lecturer 

usama.tahir@iiu.edu.pk 

55.  
Dr. Surayah Mukhtar,  
Lecturer/ Incharge 

surayya.mukhtar@iiu.edu.pk 

5. FACULTY OF ARABIC 

56.  
Translation & 
Interpretation 

Dr. Shair Ali Khan, 
Chairperson/Assistant Professor 

shair.ali@iiu.edu.pk 

57.  
Dr. Nargis Nazir, 
Assistant Professor 

nargis.nazir@iiu.edu.pk 

58.  

Literature 

Mr. Farmanullah Khan, 
Lecturer 

farmanullah.khan@iiu.edu.pk 

59.  
Dr. Akhlaq Ahmad, 
Assistant Professor 

akhlaqahmad@iiu.edu.pk 

60.  
Dr. Saadat Uzma, 
Assistant Professor 

saadat.uzma@iiu.edu.pk 

61.  

Linguistics 

Dr. Aliya Akram, 
Assistant Professor 

aliya.akram@iiu.edu.pk 

62.  
Dr. Zaheer Ahmed, 
Assistant Professor 

zaheer.ahmad@iiu.edu.pk 

63.  
Dr. Sumaira Saghir, 
Assistant Professor 

sumaira.saghir@iiu.edu.pk 

6. FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

64.  

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Engr. Dr. Rafiullah Khan, 
Chairman/ Associate Professor 

rafiullah.khan@iiu.edu.pk 

65.  
Engr. Dr. Syed Athar Masood, 
Professor 

athar.masood@iiu.edu.pk 

66.  
Dr. Muhammad Amjad,  
Assistant Professor 

m.amjad@iiu.edu.pk 

67.  
Engr. Dr. Muhammad Imran, 
Lecturer 

muhammad.imran@iiu.edu.pk 

68.  

Electrical and 
Computer Engineering 

Dr. Abdul Basit, 
Associate Professor 

abdulbasit@iiu.edu.pk 

69.  
Dr. Wasim Khan, 
Assistant Professor 

wasim.khan@iiu.edu.pk 

70.  
Dr. Maria Murad, 
Lecturer 

maria.murad@iiu.edu.pk 

71.  
Engr. Muzammil uz Zaman, 
Lab Engineer 

muhammad.muzammal@iiu.edu.pk 

72.  
Civil Engineering 

Prof. Dr. Abid Ali Shah, 
Chairman 

abid.shah@iiu.edu.pk 

73.  
Dr. Muhammad Noman, 
Assistant Professor 

muhammad.noman@iiu.edu.pk 

7. FACULTY OF COMPUTING AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

74.  Computer Science 
Dr. Muhammad Nadeem,  
Assistant Professor 

nadeem@iiu.edu.pk 
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75.  
Dr. Jibran Mir,  
Assistant Professor 

jibran.mir@iiu.edu.pk 

76.  
Dr. Asma Sajjad,  
Lecturer 

aasma.sajjad@iiu.edu.pk 

77.  

Software Engineering 

Ms. Saima Imtiaz, 
Lecturer/ Incharge Academics affairs 

saima.imtiaz@iiu.edu.pk 

78.  
Dr. Shaukat Hayat, 
Assistant Professor 

s.hayat@iiu.edu.pk 

79.  
Dr. Umara Zahid, 
Lecturer 

umara.zahid@iiu.edu.pk 

80.  
Dr. Muhammad Nasir, 
Lecturer 

m.nasir@iiu.edu.pk 

81.  

Bioinformatics 

Dr. Attiya Kanwal, 
Assistant Professor 

attiya.kanwal@iiu.edu.pk 

82.  
Dr. Mehrosh Khalid, 
Lecturer 

mehrosh.khalid@iiu.edu.pk 

83.  
Ms. Tahira Noor, 
Lecturer 

tahira.noon@iiu.edu.pk 

84.  
Ms. Rimsha Yousaf, 
Lecturer 

rimsha.yousaf@iiu.edu.pk 

8. FACULTY OF LANGUAGES AND LITERATURE 

85.  

English 

Dr. Neelum Jabeen, 
Assistant Professor 

neelam.jabeen@iiu.edu.pk 

86.  
Dr. Saiyma Aslam, 
Assistant Professor 

saiyma.aslam@iiu.edu.pk 

87.  
Dr. Ameer Sultan, 
Assistant Professor 

ameer.sultan@iiu.edu.pk 

88.  
Dr. Khalid Mehmood, 
Lecturer 

k.mahmood@iiu.edu.pk 

89.  

Urdu 

Dr. Kamran Abbas Kazmi, 
Assistant Professor/Chairman 

kamran.abbas@iiu.edu.pk 

90.  
Dr. Shiraz Fazal Dad, 
Assistant Professor/ Member 

shiraz.fazal@iiu.edu.pk 

91.  
Dr. Ghulam Farida, 
Assistant Professor/ Member 

ghulam.farida@iiu.edu.pk 

92.  
Dr. Saira Batool, 
Convener 

saira.batool@iiu.edu.pk 

93.  
Dr. Bibi Ameena, 
Assistant Professor/ Member 

bibi.ameena@iiu.edu.pk 

94.  
Dr. Naeema Bibi, 
TRA/ Member 

naeema.bibi@iiu.edu.pk 

95.  
Dr. Maria Termezi, 
TRA/ Member 

maria.termezi@iiu.edu.pk 

9. FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 

96.  

Business 
Administration 

Dr. Zaheer Abbas, 
Chairman/ Convener 

zaheerabbas@iiu.edu.pk 

97.  
Dr. Tazeem Ali Shah,  
Incharge Academic Affairs/ Member 

tazeem.ali@iiu.edu.pk 

98.  
Dr. Sidra al Hassan,  
Member 

sidrahassan@iiu.edu.pk 

99.  
Dr. Arshia Mukhtar, 
Member 

arshia.mukhtar@iiu.edu.pk 

100.
Accounting, Finance 

and Commerce 
Dr. Tahira Awan, 
Incharge/ Converner 

tahira.awan@iiu.edu.pk 
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101.
Dr. Sadia Nazar, 
Lecturer/ Member 

sadia.nazar.5716@iiu.edu.pk 

102.
Mr. Naveed Khan, 
Lecturer/ Member 

naveed.khan@iiu.edu.pk 

103.
Mr. Hassan Javed, 
Lecturer/ Member 

hassan.javed@iiu.edu.pk 

104.

Technology & Project 
Management 

(BS Business Analytics) 

Dr. Abdul Zahid Khan, 
Associate Professor/ Chairman 

zahidkhan.fms@iiu.edu.pk 

105.
Dr. Imran M. Qureshi, 
Assistant Professor/ Incharge 

i_m_q@iiu.edu.pk 

106.
Dr. Sara Qaisar, 
Assistant Professor  

sara.qaisar@iiu.edu.pk 

107.
Ms. Afsheen Jalil, 
Lecturer 

afsheen@iiu.edu.pk 

108.
Ms. Samina Ali Asghar, 
TRA 

samina.ali@iiu.edu.pk 

109.

Technology & Project 
Management 
(BS Project 

Management) 

Dr. M. Awais Ejaz Khan, 
Assistant Professor 

m.awais@iiu.edu.pk 

110.
Dr. Kausar Fiaz Khawaja, 
Assistant Professor 

kausar.khawaja@iiu.edu.pk 

111.
Dr. Ali Asghar Sandhu, 
Assistant Professor 

aliasghar@iiu.edu.pk 

112.
Dr. Zara Tahir, 
Assistant Professor 

zara.tahir@iiu.edu.pk 

113.
Ms. Ayesha Javed, 
Lecturer 

ayeshajaved@iiu.edu.pk 

10. FACULTY OF SHARIAH & LAW 

114.

Shariah 

Dr. Hafiz Muhammad Siddique, 
Assistant Professor 

hafiz.siddique@iiu.edu.pk 

115.
Dr. Mufti Anas Rizwan,  
Assistant Professor 

anas.rizwan@iiu.edu.pk 

116.
Ms. Maryam Shafique,  
Lecturer 

mariam.shafique@iiu.edu.pk 

117.
Law 

Mr. Abdur Rauf,  
Assistant Professor 

abdur.rauf@iiu.edu.pk 

118.
Dr. Ghazala Ghalib,  
Lecturer 

ghazala.ghalib@iiu.edu.pk 

11. FACULTY OF ISLAMIC STUDIES (USULUDDIN) 

119.

Tafseer & Quranic 
Sciences 

Dr. Syed Asif Mehmood, 
Lecturer 

asif.mahmood@iiu.edu.pk 

120.
Dr. Taj Afsar, 
Associate Professor/ Deputy Dean 

taj.afsar@iiu.edu.pk 

121.
Ms. Somia Aziz, 
Assistant Professor 

soumia.aziz@iiu.edu.pk 

122.

Hadith & Its Sciences 

Dr. Abdul Samad Sheikh, 
Assistant Professor 

abdulsamad.shaikh@iiu.edu.pk 

123.
Mr. Abdul Latif Sajid, 
Lecturer 

a.latif@iiu.edu.pk 

124.
Ms. Reema Akram, 
Lecturer 

reema.akram@iiu.edu.pk 

125.
Aqeedah & Philosophy 

Dr. Muhammad Arif, 
Assistant Professor 

m-arif@iiu.edu.pk 

126.
Dr. Abdul Wahab Jan, 
Assistant Professor 

abdulwahab.jan@iiu.edu.pk 




